## RESOLUTION NO. 18-75 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Rossell Swednes on the 21st day of April, 1975.

> A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF ELIZABETH HOY ON THE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW

WHEREAS, the term of Elizabeth Hoy as a member of the Board of Architectural Review has expired and she has determined that she does not wish to continue to serve as a member of said Board; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Hoy has served on the Board of Architectural Review since its establishment; and

WHEREAS, during her term of office on the Board of Architectural Review she served as the first Chairman of the Board at a time when the Board was being organized and establishing its initial procedures; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Noy has given freely of her time and energies in furthering the goals set by this Council for the architectural preservation district; and

WHEREAS, the successes of the architectural preservation district are due in great measure to the efforts of Elizabeth Hoy;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

That the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the citizens of Centerville hereby expresses its deep appreciation for the unselfish service of Elizabeth Hoy as a member and first Chairman of the Board of Architectural Review of the City of Centerville.

PASSED this 21st day of April, 1975. HOY, MORA Councilwoman Deputy Mayor houtine it LEONARD E. RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, SR. Councilman STUBBS. Councilman CHARLES A. McQUEENEY, Councilman ouncilman

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Pesolution No. 1875, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 21st day of 1975.

Clerk of the Council